Form PTO-1595 1-31-92





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3670-51

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

5-22-03

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Karl-Erik MORANDER	
	Name: Precimeter Control AB
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Östra Hamnen 7
Addisional monetonic of the state of the sta	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Hönö
Assignment w/Translation Merger	State/Country: Sweden
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>430 91</u>
Other	
Execution Date: April 28, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	(1) U.S. Patent 4,911,551
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of appreciations to patents involved.
g decision oncore of maneer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: John R. Lastova	Enclosed
John R. Eastord	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Theorial Address.	9. The Commissioner is housely such a six of
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
1100 North Glebe Road	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
8 th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Sall I	f _L
John R. Lastova	May 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date
Reg. No. 33,149	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
,	

05/27/2003 ECOOPER 00000087 4911551

01 FC:8021

PATENT

741249

REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0047

I, Ulf Schlossman, a partner of the patent law firm of Albihns AB of Sweden, hereby declare that I have a good knowledge of both the Swedish and English languages, and that the text below is a true and accurate translation of the enclosed Swedish language document, an assignment of the rights to US 4,911,551 from Karl-Erik Morander to Precimeter Control AB.

Göteborg May 7, 2003

Ulf Schlossman

5

10

Regarding US Pat no 4911551

In exchange for SEK 1000, the exclusive rights to my American patent, US patent no 4,911,551 are hereby obtained by Precimeter Control AB, reg no 556511-8980, of Östra Hamnen 7, 430 91 Hönö, Sweden.

The rights are valid for the remainder of the patent term. I will not accept any responsibility for the patent, all costs which occur in order to maintain and the patent and defend it against infringement will be taken by Precimeter Control AB.

Göteborg, April 28, 2003

Karl-Erik Morander

Jan Strömbeck

Nordhemsgatan 45

Precimeter Control AB

SE-413 06 Göteborg

Östra Hamnen 7

SWEDEN

SE-430 91 Hönö

SWEDEN

30

25

Betr. US Pat no 4 911 551.

Härmed erhåller Precimeter Control AB, org. nr 556511-8980, Östra Hamnen 7, 430 91 Hönö, Sweden, de exklusiva rättigheterna till mitt amerikanska patent US patent no 4 911 551 i utbyte mot SEK 1 000:-.

Rätten gäller för resten av patentets löptid. Jag kommer inte att ta något ansvar för patentet, varför alla eventuella kostnader för patentets upprätthållande och försvar mot intrång åvilar Precimeter Control AB.

Göteborg April 28, 2003.

LCO/ Maya

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

Karl - Erik Morander

Nordhemsgatan 45

SE-413 06 Göteborg

SWEDEN

Jan Strömbeck
Precimeter Control AB

Jan Gimber

Östra Hamnen 7

SE- 430 91 Hönö

SWEDEN

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0049